379
4.0
hydraulic accessoriesPRODUCT CATALOGUE 2010/3
Hydraulic ACCESSORIES
380
4.1
hydraulic accessories PRODUCT CATALOGUE 2010/3
Coupling devices and

This product is set up to receive a servomotor
for the remote partial or total opening/
closing (without manual intervention).
The Zenit gate valves are made of GJL-250 cast iron, the gate's sliding seat is in brass to ensure maneuverability over
time, even after long periods without use.
The flanges meet the UNI standards and ensure that they are perfectly interchangeable.
They are mainly used in civil and industrial wastewater treatment and distribution plants in general.
391
VAP
A B C D E F G kg A B C
VAP/G32 155 11/4” 120 60 110 20 - 2 200 135 160
VAP/G40 155 11/2” 120 60 110 20 - 1.9 200 135 160
VAP/G50 180 2” 150 72 115 25 - 3 200 135 160
A B C D E F G kg
A B C
VAP/65 240 65 220 145 185 90° 18 11 235 230 190
VAP/80 260 80 255 160 200 45° 18 14 320 280 190
VAP/100 300 100 310 180 220 45° 18 24.5 390 330 235
VAP/150 400 150 425 240 285 45° 22 45 - - -
VAP/200 500 200 540 295 340 45° 22 90 - - -
VAP/250 600 250 630 350 395 30° 22 163 - - -
VAP/300 700 300 680 400 445 30° 22 230 - - -
hydraulic accessoriesPRODUCT CATALOGUE 2010/3
Ball check valves
structure in GJL-250 cast iron with rubber seals included•
sinking ball in NBR rubber•

ISO 3506-2, EN 10025, EN 1092-1, EN ISO 228-1, Directive 89/106/
EEC
The indication PN refers to the flange and not to the maximum operating pressure.
Advantages
lower noise level•
possibility of easily restoring the coupling between ball and lip closure•
there is no need to purchase commercial gaskets for between the flanges•
Contact Zenit if you have requirements that are outside the usage limits
The entire range of ball valves have "rubber on rubber" coupling (rubber ball;
seal on rubber gaskets).
Packaging dimensions
Packaging dimensions
392
VAc
A B C D E F n-ØG kg
VAC/100 300 100 175 180 220 25 8-18 32
VAC/150 400 150 230 240 285 25 8-18 71.5
VAC/200 500 200 250 295 340 25 8-23 95
VAC/250 600 250 310 350 395 30 12-23 139
VAC/300 700 300 320 400 445 30 12-23 286
hydraulic accessories PRODUCT CATALOGUE 2010/3
Clapet check valves
General characteristics
Models

VAC/200		DN  200 PN 10 flange
VAC/250		DN  250 PN 10 flange
VAC/300		DN  300 PN 10 flange
Operating limits
Operating temperature	 Min 0°C - Max +50°C
Reference standards
Project standard	EN  1074-3
Gauge		EN   558-1
Flange		EN   1092-2
Testing		EN   12266
Contact the Customer Service department for the availability of larger diameter products
Measurements in mm
393
SRP
A B C D E n-ØG kg
SRP/50 150 50 290 125 165 4-18 11.8
SRP/65 170 65 325 145 185 4-18 15
SRP/80 180 80 360 160 200 8-18 19.2
SRP/100 190 100 380 180 220 8-18 26.4
SRP/150 210 150 490 240 285 8-23 50
SRP/200 230 200 580 295 340 8-23 78
SRP/250 250 250 710 350 395 12-23 142
SRP/300 270 300 770 400 445 12-23 179
SRP/350 290 350 830 460 505 16-23 220
hydraulic accessoriesPRODUCT CATALOGUE 2010/3
Knife gate valves with handwheel control
General characteristics
Models